H.R. No. 180

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Family and friends will forever treasure their
 memories of Ricky Dale Fritz of Snyder, who died on December 29,
 2020, at the age of 62; and

WHEREAS, Ricky Fritz was born in Snyder on October 22, 1958,
to Donald and Shirley Fritz, and he grew up with four siblings,
Kimberly, Kerry, Tod, and Kevin; he graduated from Snyder High
School in 1977; and

8 WHEREAS, In 2000, Mr. Fritz was joined in matrimony to Julie 9 Williams, and the couple shared a rewarding marriage that spanned 10 20 years; he was the proud father of two children, Clay and Paula; 11 and

WHEREAS, A devoted family man, a true and loyal friend, and a man of deep religious faith, Ricky Fritz lived a rich and purposeful life, and he leaves behind a legacy of warmth, compassion, and optimism that will continue to inspire all those who knew and loved him; now, therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas 18 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Ricky Dale Fritz and 19 extend heartfelt sympathy to his family and many friends; and, be it 20 further

1

H.R. No. 180

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 2 prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of 3 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Ricky Dale 4 Fritz.

Burrows

H.R. No. 180

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 180 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on March 10, 2021.

Chief Clerk of the House